
Note: Full-day academic classes will be held on the following Saturdays:
 23rd August 2025 –Monday timetable will be followed
 13th September 2025 – Thursday timetable will be followed
 8th November 2025 –Wednesday timetable will be followed
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR - ODD SEMESTER, 2025-26

(B.Tech, M.Tech and MCA)

S.
No. Activity Date Day

1 Registration of II, III, IV Year B.Tech and II
Year MCA & M.Tech students 18 August 2025 Monday

2
Commencement of Classes for II, III, IV
Year B.Tech and II Year MCA & M.Tech
students

19 August 2025 Tuesday

3 Reporting of I Year Students 18–21 August 2025 Monday-Thursday

4 Induction Program / Commencement of
Classes for I Year Students 22 August 2025 Friday

5 Mid Term Lab Assessment of all students 15–19 September 2025 Monday-Friday

6 Sessional Test (ST) (2.5 Units, 2 Hour) of all
students 24–30 September 2025 Wednesday - Tuesday

7 Last Date of Distribution of corrected answer
scripts of ST 07 October 2025 Tuesday

8 End Term Lab Assessment of all students 10–14 November 2025 Monday-Friday

9 Last day of Teaching for all students 14 November 2025 Friday

10 Pre-University Test (PUT) of all students 17–27 November 2025 Monday-Thursday

11 Last date of submitting Pre University Test
Marks 03 December 2025 Wednesday

12 End Semester Theory Examination
(External) of all students 01–31 December 2025 Monday-Wednesday

13 End Semester Practical Examination
(External) of all students 15–31 December 2025 Monday-Wednesday


